

## भारतीय डाक बिभाग

Department of Posts: India



कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001 Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

No. Staff /8-70/Open Market/2021

Dated at Guwahati, the 19/07/2023

To

The SSRM 'GH' Division

The SPOs Dibrugarh, Tinsukia & Goalpara Division

Sub: Allotment of Postal Assistant, Sorting Assistant, Postman and MTS recommended through CRC for Departmental Compassionate for the vacancy year 2021.

The competent authority is pleased to allot the following candidates for the post of Postal Assistant, Sorting Assistant, Postman and MTS cadre recommended by CRC held on 07.07.2023 & 10/07/2023 for appointment on compassionate ground for the vacancy year 2021.

Sl. No	Name of candidate	Categ ory	Name of deceased official with Relation	Allotted to	Designation	Vacancy year
1	Smt. Chandrama Deuri, Vill-Sissi Mukh Deori, PO- Sissi Mukh, Dist: Dhemaji, Assam-787058	ST	W/o Late Jogananda Deuri, Ex-SPM, Machkhowa SO, N. Lakhimpur HO, Dibrugarh Division	Tinsukia Division	Postal Assistant	2021
2	Smt. Pranati Gogoi, Vill-Japara Gaon, PO- Mohanaghat, Dibrugarh, Assam-786008	ОВС	W/o Late Prasanta Das, Ex-Postman, Dibrugarh HPO, Dibrugarh Division	Goalpara Division	MTS	2021
3	Smt. Pranita Kalita, Purbachal Nagar, Near Red Cross Hospital, Chandmari, Guwahati- 781003	UR	W/o Late Naren Kalita, Ex-SA, RMS GH Division	RMS 'GH' Division	Sorting Assistant	2021
4	Ms. Rumi Kalita, Vill- Batarhat, PO-Batarhat, Assam-781122	UR	Sister of Late Kumud Kalita, Ex-MTS, Divisional Office, Guwahati Division	Dibrugarh Division	Postman	2021

All appointment related formalities following due procedure may be competed at the earliest. Relevant charge report may be sent to all concerned.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

सहायक निदेशक (कर्म) /Assistant Director (Staff) कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल / O/o the Chief Postmaster General असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001/Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

## Copy to:

1. The Postmaster General, Dibrugarh Region for kind information

2. The AD (Tech), Circle Office Guwahati for uploading in Circle Website.

3. The candidate(s) concerned for reporting directly to allotted Divisions.

4. Office copy

सहायक निदेशक (कर्म) /Assistant Director (Staff) कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल / O/o the Chief Postmaster General असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001/Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001